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PREFACE 

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 
MARKAZ ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, ATHAVANAO 
(Affiliated to the Urliversity of Calicut) 
P.O. K.\RTlt,\L\, \IAL\Pl'l'RA:\I UT., f<EIV\l.i\, Pl~: 679571 
Emuil: it1t,cmarku1ra J.!mail.rnm I n" ,, .murka1.collcgc.ac.in 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell have organjzed an External Academic and Adminjstrative Audit on 22nd 

April 2020. The Academic audit was organized in collaboration with Bafakhy Yatheem Khana Arts and Science 

College for Women, Kalpakanchery and administrative audit was conducted in association with Kottakkal 

Farook Arts and Science College, Parappur. The core committee for the auditing consisted of Prof. Abdussamed 

K Principal, Bafakhy Yatheem Khana Arts and Science College for Women, Kalpakanchery, Mr. Abdul 

Khayyoom P C, IQAC Coordinator, Bafakhy Yatheem Khana Arts and Science College for Women, 

Kalpakanchery, Prof. M Abdul Azeez, Principal, Kottakkal FarookArts and Science College, Mr. Mohammed 

Haneefa KT, Superintendent, Kottakkal Farook Arts and Science College. The committee visited all the 

departments and conducted a critical evaluation of documentation system in the departments. 

Dr. C.P. MOHAMED KUTTY 
Principal 

Markaz Arts and Science College 
Athavanad, Karthala P0-679571 
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 
MARKAZ ARTS ANO SCIENCE COLLEGE, ATHAVANAD 
(Affiliated to the University of Calicut) 

~~ ~ P.O. KAHTII.\I.A. \ti\1.APPl'l(A'11rr .. KEHAI.A. Pl~: 679571 
I FA{) ti! TO nl>' / lt;//r t-:mnil: ic1:u:mark:11fo ~mail.com I """ .marka1colki;tl',ac.in 

EXTERNAL ACADEMIC AUDIT: 2019-2020 

Department: Biochemistry 

Date: 22/04/2020 

File No. File Availability Remarks 

2018-19 2019-20 

DPF/01 Department Profile 

DPF/02 Department Council ✓ R. e C! e> y J \-ro po Y~ ~,e ,ds 10~ • 

.._/ 
. 

DPF/03 Faculty Profile v N~ o-\\ 1b~ /'t>W\~\11\blii!ii> 

DPF/04 Faculty assignments& positions ✓ ✓ ' 

DPF/05 Annual Report V ✓ 

DPF/06 Faculty Self Appraisal ✓ ✓ \ "'- ~ e>"" t~ t eh f-,·£e.-$ 
DPF/07 Visitor's Book -/ .../ " J 

DPF/08 Infrastructure Facilities L Q, i, £ r µ i1> m e 'rk s ./oc-f:~ 
DPF/09 Student Attendance Report ✓ ✓ 

V ' I 

DPF/10 Academic plan ·v ✓ 

DPF/11 Time table & Workload ~ ✓' 

DPF/12 Syllabus \.,./ ✓ 
DPF/13 Admission statistics v v 
DPF/14 Students Nominal Roll v- ✓ 
DPF/15 Tutorial Register v ✓ 

DPF/16 Department Diary ✓ ✓ 
DPF/17 Teachers Diary v ✓ 
DPF/18 Class Diary ✓ ✓ 

DPF/19 Open Courses ✓ ✓ 
DPF/20 Add-on / Short term courses v ✓ \tea- p i--1~ Jo f Ce yfJ ~;;J,'tJ 

V ~ 

DPF/21 Students seminar ✓ ✓ 
DPF/22 Students project 7 ✓ 

I 

~.::~~-sit/ Study Tours ✓ ✓ ~- ' DPF/23~ ---I)_;,...- --...;;z<:-,1., 

Or. C.P. MOHAMED KUl IY (/~ '~~~ 
l'J P .0.Kartha/e ~ C> Principal <t: r.,. -6 79571 O 

d Science College ~ /r-
<'l Dai , ,-. Markaz Arts an P0-679571 .\ ~- , .......... t1) 
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.. •, '! • 



(fj 

-

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 
MARKAZ ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, ATHAVANAD 
(Affiliated to the university of Calicut) 
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P.O. KARTIIAI.A, ~IAI.APPl'l{A~I l>T .. KEHAI.A. Pl~: <,79571 
Email: it1:1cn1:1rk{11.(<, J.!111:lil.l'Om I """ .mark:w:olkgc.ac.in 

DPF/24 On the job training/ Internships 

DPF/25 External Examination Register ✓ v 
DPF/26 Internal Examination Register ✓ ✓ 

DPF/27 Result & Result analysis ✓ ✓ 
DPF/28 PT A Meetings ✓ ✓ 
DPF/29 Student progression & placement ✓ L V\ rt I!> W"1 D { J.r, 
DPF/30 Students wealfare/ Scholarship 

I 

DPF/31 Grievance Redressal ~ V ✓ 
DPF/32 Bridge Course ✓ ✓ 

DPF/33 Remedial Coaching v ✓ 

DPF/34 Coaching for advanced learners • v 
DPF/35 Co-curricular activities ✓ 

DPF/36 Extracurricular activities ✓ ✓ 
DPF/37 Career Guidance &Counselling v ✓ 
DPF/38 Alumni V ✓ 
DPF/39 Teachers Research Projects 

DPF/40 Seminars/ Workshops ✓ ✓ 
DPF/41 Books/ paper publications v 
DPF/42 Invited lectures/ paper 

presentations/ participation in ✓ V 
seminar/ workshops 

DPF/43 Consultancy/ MoU/ Collaborations ✓ ✓ I ' \~ ~ ~ f:>'Y ~ l~O &61 p._ 0 ,I... L) I h-eJ 

DPF/44 Student Research Projects/ • II 

Publications/ Presentations ✓ 

DPF/45 Extension Programmes ✓ ✓ 

DPF/46 Soft Skill Development / / 
Programmes 

DPF/47 Inn~.~ o ~--~~ties. \.- -·· 
',Le., -- - /~"'' 

,-rl 
,,: -

{~~ ~~ Or. C.P. MO~A~;iD KUTTY ~ P._O.K:Jrthat~ ~ 
~ Pin-61~5 I 1 ~ o ' Pnnc1p_ College er Date· ;::: d science ~ ......... ,ry-,~ MarkazArts an I Pu 6795,. 

Athavanad, Kartha a 
·fl'. ./')j 
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 
MARKAZ ARTS ANO SCIENCE COLLEGE, ATHAVANAD 
(Affiliated to the university of Calicut) 

1 FAf> 11~ ro nfY 11r.,1r 

P.O. KARTIIAI.A, 1\IAI.APPl'RA:\1 UT .. KERALA. l'l'I: 679571 
Emnil: iqncmarkar.(o ~mail.c·om I ",," .nrnrkazcollcJ!c.nc.in 

EXTERNAL ACADEMIC AUDIT: 2019-2020 
Department: Microbiology 

Date: 22/04/2020 

File No. File Availability Remarks 

2018-19 2019-20 

DPF/01 Department Profile 

DPF/02 Department Council ✓ ✓ -
DPF/03 Faculty Profile ✓ 
DPF/04 Faculty assignments& positions ✓ ✓ -
DPF/05 Annual Report ✓ ✓ 
DPF/06 Faculty Self Appraisal ✓ ✓ 
DPF/07 Visitor's Book 

✓ ✓ 
DPF/08 Infrastructure Facilities th ck,~~&~' Q ~;t~ 
DPF/09 Student Attendance Report ✓ ✓ 

V r • 

DPF/10 Academic plan ✓ ✓ 
DPF/11 Time table & Workload ✓ ✓ 

DPF/12 Syllabus ✓ ✓ 
DPF/13 Admission statistics ✓ ✓ 
DPF/14 Students Nominal Roll ✓ ✓ 
DPF/15 Tutorial Register ✓ ✓ 

DPF/16 Department Diary v 
DPF/17 Teachers Diary v ✓ -
DPF/18 Class Diary -✓ ✓ P~~fl'~ -
DPF/19 Open Courses ✓ ✓ 

DPF/20 Add-on / Short tenn courses ✓ ~ e~p~'{ ~ f!.o.,v~~~ 
DPF/21 Students seminar ✓,, ✓ • • D 
DPF/22 Students project ✓ ✓ -~ ... -~ 
DPF/2~ ~.At.flv~r~~iUStudyTours ✓ ✓ ~ - ._. ~ 

rJ .... , p ,((\, Or. C.P. MOHA~ED KU' , T ~ •~.K•rthala o 
P,n~79571 10 Principal 

«. Date· :::: 
Markaz Arts and Science College ~ ......... ~ 

h I PO G795' • '»c:, Athavanad, Kart a a 
~f1t,1 VA~~Q* 
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 
MARKAZ ARTS ANO SCIENCE COLLEGE, ATHAVANAD 
(Affiliated to the university of calicut) 
P.O. KARTI IAI.A. \IAI.APPl IU \IDT .. KEl<Af.A. 1'1~: 679571 
Email: i4nl'tnarka1(<1 gmail.com I ,, ,, ".mark:ucollcgc.ac.in 

DPF/24 On the job training/ Internships .v ✓ JV6} f>"<"~e~ J<.rN-
External Examination Register 

. ( f 

DPF/25 ✓ V 

DPF/26 Internal Examination Register v ✓ 
DPF/27 Result & Result analysis ✓ ✓ 
DPF/28 PTA Meetings ✓ J ·R ~coYJ \~f>O-("~~\-Jcc•sa 
DPF/29 Student progression & placement / ✓ \. '() c.. 6 "° r~l e..le 
DPF/30 Students wealfare/ Scholarship 4 

DPF/31 Grievance Redressal ✓ ✓ 
DPF/32 Bridge Course 

\J ✓ 
DPF/33 Remedial Coaching ✓ ✓ 

DPF/34 Coaching for advanced learners 
✓ ✓ 

DPF/35 Co-curricular activities ✓ ✓ 

DPF/36 Extracurricular activities ✓ v' 
DPF/37 Career Guidance &Counselling ✓ ✓ 

DPF/38 Alumni ✓ ✓ 

DPF/39 Teachers Research Projects 

DPF/40 Seminars/ Workshops ✓ ✓ 

DPF/41 Books/ paper publications 

DPF/42 Invited lectures/ paper 

presentations/ participation in ✓ ✓ 
seminar/ workshops 

DPF/43 Consultancy/ MoU/ Collaborations ✓ ✓ \<a~ Y e.-\~'1'~ 6-ltx cttt1'1'c:, 

DPF/44 Student Research Projects/ 
¥ u V 

Publications/ Presentations ' 

DPF/45 Extension Programmes ✓ ✓ 

DPF/46 Soft Skill Development 

Programmes ✓ 

DPF/47 Innovative activities. ~ ~-· -,,_ -

~s~~P sci~ Dr. C.P. MOHAMED KUTTY 
~ 1c, Principal 

~ P.o.Karrn <1' Markaz Arts and Science College • a/a 0 
P,n~79S71 lo Athavanad, Karthala Po-679571 

er:~ Date:.... r:: .... ~ 
,. C) 

Af l".1y o·/')j 
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 
MARKAZ ARTS ANO SCIENCE COLLEGE, ATHAVANAD 
(Affiliated to the university of Calicut) 
P.O. KARTIIALA, .\IAI.APPl'RA~I UT., KERAI.,\. l'I~: 679S71 

Emil ii: iq:1cmark:11,({1 )!mail.l·om I""" .111ark:11colll'J!C,ac.in 

EXTERNAL ACADEMIC AUDIT: 2019-2020 

Department: Chemistry 

Date: 22/04/2020 

File No. File Availability Remarks 

2018-19 2019-20 

DPF/01 Department Profile 

DPF/02 Department Council ✓ ✓ 
DPF/03 Faculty Profile ✓ ✓ 

A 

DPF/04 Faculty assignments& positions ✓ 
I 

DPF/05 Annual Report J P.>Yi' e.f ~-'{\ ~e~ Vo~ rf: II _, 

DPF/06 Faculty Self Appraisal 
~ f ' 

DPF/07 Visitor's Book ✓ 
DPF/08 Infrastructure Facilities L av h 81"0 Ck:.. R <:._~'2,~ r-/J 
DPF/09 Student Attendance Report ✓ ✓ y f 

DPF/10 Academic plan ✓ v 
DPF/11 Time table & Workload ✓ V 
DPF/12 Syllabus ✓ v 
DPF/13 Admission statistics ✓ ✓ 

~ 

DPF/14 Students Nominal Roll V ✓ 
DPF/15 Tutorial Register ✓ 
DPF/16 Department Diary ✓ 
DPF/17 Teachers Diary ✓ 

DPF/18 Class Diary ~ ✓ 
DPF/19 Open Courses V ✓ 
DPF/20 Add-on I Short tenn courses ✓ ✓ ,,, 
DPF/21 Students seminar ✓A ✓ ,,, 
DPF/22 Students project ✓ ✓ 

/ 

DPF/23 1'),~b~~tudyTours v ✓ ~ • __, 
-

t:% ,jW' Dr. C.P. MOHAMED KU I I Y 

£1 P.O.Karrhal, o~ Principal 
Pin-0115.,A~ Markaz Arts and Science College 

~ Dace:. ..:, Athavanad, Karthala P0-6195 71 ~ ...... ~ ~ 
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 
MARKAZ ARTS ANO SCIENCE COLLEGE, ATHAVANAD 
(Affiliated to the university of Calicut) 

I fA() tit ,0 r,/)' lf{.JIT 

P.O. KARTHAI.A, 1\IAI.APPl"RA~I UT .. KERAI.A. l'IN: <,7CJ571 

Em.ti!: iqacmarka1.(<, j!mail.com I ,rnw.111:1rka1collcgc.ac.in 

DPF/24 On the job training/ Internships 

DPF/25 External Examination Register 
✓ v 

DPF/26 Internal Examination Register v ✓ 
DPF/27 Result & Result analysis V ✓ 

DPF/28 PTA Meetings ✓ ✓ 
DPF/29 Student progression & placement ✓ \ V\ ~ (> \c) ,'\ f tt* 

DPF/30 Students wealfare/ Scholarship l 

DPF/31 Grievance Redressal ✓ ✓ ~ 

DPF/32 Bridge Course ✓ v 
DPF/33 Remedial Coaching ✓ 

DPF/34 Coaching for advanced learners ✓ 

DPF/35 Co-curricular activities 

DPF/36 Extracurricular activities 

DPF/37 Career Guidance &Counselling ✓ 

DPF/38 Alumni ✓ ~ e~p -< e~('t-q tA-CJM Vtf1 

DPF/39 Teachers Research Projects 
I ~ u 

DPF/40 Seminars/ Workshops ✓ v 
DPF/41 Books/ paper publications 

DPF/42 Invited lectures/ paper 

presentations/ participation in ✓ 
seminar/ workshops 

DPF/43 Consultancy/ MoU/ Collaborations ✓ : 

DPF/44 Student Research Projects/ 

Publications/ Presentations 
\ 

DPF/45 Extension Programmes ✓ 
DPF/46 Soft Skill Development 

✓ Programmes 

DPF/47 Innov~hVP ~ctivities. 
,#-.,n ... ~ 

":) ",! - - t ~ ' 
~ ~ .,; -~ ~ 

Dr. C.P. MOHAMED KUTTY ~ P.O.Karthafa ("l 

'.I Pin~7g571 ,~ Principal 
'2_ Date:........ r- Markaz Arts and Seier 0HP1' 

~ ~ 4thavanad, f ..,,H,.., 

:1tlt~VA~~Q• 



INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 
MARKAZ ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, ATHAVANAD 
(Affiliated to the university of Calicut) 
P.O. I\ARTIIALA. \1,\LAPPl 'RA \I UT .. KERA I.A. PIN: <,79~71 

Email: iqacm:u-k:n(n gm:\il.cnm I ,, "" .mnrknzcollcgc.ac.i11 

EXTERNAL ACADEMIC AUDIT: 2019-2020 

Department: Physics 

Date: 22/04/2020 

File No. File Availability Remarks 

2018-19 2019-20 

DPF/01 Department Profile 

DPF/02 Department Council ✓ ✓ 
DPF/03 Faculty Profile ✓ ✓ 

J 

DPF/04 Faculty assignments& positions ✓ ✓ 
DPF/05 Annual Report ' 

DPF/06 Faculty Self Appraisal ✓ 

DPF/07 Visitor's Book ✓ 
DPF/08 Infrastructure Facilities £JocJc 1-0-1 6) t,,~b tr'~~ 

/ 

DPF/09 Student Attendance Report v ✓ 
\I u 

DPF/10 Academic plan ✓ 
L 

✓ 

DPF/11 Time table & Workload ✓ ✓ 
,I 

DPF/12 Syllabus v v 
DPF/13 Admission statistics ✓ ✓ 

DPF/14 Students Nominal Roll L ✓ 

DPF/15 Tutorial Register 

DPF/16 Department Diary ✓ \ ~~t>~)efe 
DPF/17 Teachers Diary 

I 

DPF/18 Class Diary 

DPF/19 Open Courses ✓' ✓ 
DPF/20 Add-on I Short term courses ✓ V 

_L 

DPF/21 Students seminar ✓ ✓ 

DPF/22 Students project ✓ ✓ 
DPF/23 I ,uq.r '9l~Study Tours ✓ \:. e e, (:> --f :J ~ Y~~ V iSJ1 ~S/ --. -

!/:tlr, ~' • ~ 
~ P._0.Kartfta/i o 

Pm-€79571 10 01, G .• P, MOHAMED \Ufr, 
~ Oare· ::: Princlpat -4.. ......... ~ 

1\-llf"II Arta and Sci 
-~ ">C) .. eo11 

1"..Y-1 VArv,\)* 
,thlYtnld, Kattha 

\,. 



~DPF/24 

~DPF/25 

DPF/26 

DPF/27 

DPF/28 

DPF/29 

DPF/30 

DPF/31 

DPF/32 

DPF/33 

DPF/34 

DPF/35 

DPF/36 

DPF/37 

DPF/38 

DPF/39 

DPF/40 

DPF/41 

DPF/42 

DPF/43 

DPF/44 

DPF/45 

DPF/46 

DPF/47 

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 
MA~~AZ ARTS ANO SCIENCE COLLEGE, ATHAVANAD 
(Aff1l1ated to the university of calicut) 
P.O. KARTIIAI.A, \IAI.APPl'RA~I DT .. KERAI.A. Pl'-: 679571 

Email: iq:1cm:1rka1ra gnrnil.com I "" ,, .nmrkazcollcgc.11c.in 

On the job training/ Internships 

External Examination Register 

Internal Examination Register 

Result & Result analysis 

PTA Meetings 

Student progression & placement 

Students wealfare/ Scholarship 

Grievance Redressal 

Bridge Course 

Remedial Coaching 

Coaching for advanced learners 

Co-curricular activities 

Extracurricular activities 

Career Guidance &Counselling 

Alumni 

Teachers Research Projects 

Seminars/ Workshops 

Books/ paper publications 

Invited lectures/ paper 

presentations/ participation in 

seminar/ workshops 

Consultancy/ MoU/ Collaborations 

Student Research Projects/ 

Publications/ Presentations 

Extension Programmes 

Soft Skill Development 

Programmes 

Innova~ivities. 
/~ ~ ,-,, 

;f, .,. - ~-'-•lc. 
o;-" --- '7./Y'. ~ 

✓ 
V 

✓ 

✓ 
✓ 

, 

✓ 

' 
J 

✓ 

/ 

~ 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

' 

✓ 

✓ 

✓ 

Rect>YJ \ Yn ~'<}p.v..J,-Jet-iSh 
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• ~ 
Dr. C.P. MOHAMED KUTTY 

Principal 
Markaz Arts and Science College 

d Karthala P0-679571 Athavana , 
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 
MA~~AZ ARTS ANO SCIENCE COLLEGE ATHAVANAD 
(Aff1 hated to th · ' 

POK R, e University of Calicut) 

{) ti! ro r,IY l/6/IT ,r~ 
.' •. ~\ l IIAI.A, i\lAI.APPl'RA~I UT .. KERAI.A. l'IN: <,79571 

1·.ma,I: 1qarmark•1z1, o 1. ·1 , 
• ~• ..,n •11 ,<.•01111 \\nn.markazcollci!c.ac.m 

EXTERNAL ACADEMIC AUDIT: 2019-2020 

Department: Psychology 

Date: 22/04/2020 

File No. File Availability Remarks 

2018-19 2019-20 

DPF/01 Department Profile 

~ DPF/02 Department Council ✓ ✓ R~e-c, '( J \W~(~J d_eciE>Jc:,. 

Faculty Profile ✓ " 
DPF/03 ✓ \'<\C,,D\AI;::)\ eryt' 

DPF/04 Faculty assignments& positions ✓ ✓ 
t 

DPF/05 Annual Report ✓ ✓ 

DPF/06 Faculty Self Appraisal ✓ 

DPF/07 Visitor's Book ✓ ✓ 
DPF/08 Infrastructure Facilities J v !~cJ4 ~e!r•()~bherYP~ 

DPF/09 Student Attendance Report ✓ ✓ 
\J I • 

DPF/10 Academic plan ✓ ✓ 

DPF/11 Time table & Workload ✓ ✓ 
-

DPF/12 Syllabus ✓ ✓ 

DPF/13 Admission statistics 

DPF/14 Students Nominal Roll ✓ J 
DPF/15 Tutorial Register ./ 
DPF/16 Department Diary 

DPF/17 Teachers Diary ✓ \ '<\ C, b ~~ l e,,Jc 

DPF/18 Class Diary ✓ ✓ 
{ 

DPF/19 Open Courses ✓ ✓ 

DPF/20 Add-on I Short term courses ✓ ✓ ., 
DPF/21 Students seminar ✓ ✓ 

DPF/22 Students project / ✓ 

DPF/23 ~~-it/Study Tours ✓ ✓ A,C':>_.,... • 
{~/ _'{~, -c /V/\...._ 

~ P.O.Kartha/1 o Dr. C.P. MOHAMED KUTTY 
~j Pin~79571 •~ Principal 

~ 
D1te· ,._ 

11 ••••••••• ~ Markaz Arts and Science College 
1 ~~ Athavanad, Karthala P0-679571 
~ l'lfAVAN~Q• 
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 

MA~~AZ ARTS ANO SCIENCE COLLEGE, ATHAVANAD 

~\ff1~1at.e~ to the University of Calicut) 

,r TO nl>' I If.fir 
f[AP ti~ 

1
:
0

•. f\:\R I lf.-\L\, \IAI.APPl'RA~I HT .. Kl-:RAI.,\. f'I'\;: 6?<J:,7I 

bn:111: 1qtu.·nmd,·li ,, .. ,, , ·1 • 
• "' rn, ,rom I"'"' .marka,cullc~e.ac.m 

orF/24 On the job training/ Internships 

orF/25 External Examination Register 
✓ ✓ K ~e-p O&-py61 d LI f<-t ~v h,M 

DPF/26 Internal Examination Register 
✓ 

I / / LJ J 

✓ 
DPF/27 Result & Result analysis 

✓ ✓ 
,"'I~ Yl \,l Je $ ~ / J I b $ eJ 

DPF/28 PTA Meetings ✓ ✓ 
1 DPf/29 Student progression & placement 

~DPF/30 Students wealfare/ Scholarship 

DPF/31 Grievance Redressal ✓ v 
DPF/32 Bridge Course ✓ v 

DPF/33 Remedial Coaching ✓ ✓ 

DPF/34 Coaching for advanced learners . 

DPF/35 Co-curricular activities 

DPF/36 Extracurricular activities ✓ ✓ 

DPF/37 Career Guidance &Counselling i ✓ ✓ 

DPF/38 Alumni ✓ 

DPF/39 Teachers Research Projects 

DPF/40 Seminars/ Workshops ✓ ✓ 

DPF/41 Books/ paper publications ✓ 

DPF/42 Invited lectures/ paper 

presentations/ participation in ✓ ✓ 

seminar/ workshops 

DPF/43 Consultancy/ MoU/ Collaborations ✓ 

DPF/44 Student Research Projects/ 
✓ 

Publications/ Presentations 

DPF/45 Extension Programmes ✓ 
DPF/46 Soft Skill Development 

Programmes 

DPF/47 Innovative activities. 

<':>~~_.Q..§c~~ ~ 
_, ~ 

~ Ye, 
~ «' Or. C.P. MOHA~ED KUTTY 

~ P.0.Karthala o' 
Pin-~19511 ~n Principal 

~ Date: ........ ; 
d Science College 

MarkaZ Arts Ka\thala P0-6795 71 
~ ~ 

._,., ~.,.,, Athavanad, a 
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 
MARKAZ ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, ATHAVANAD 
(Affiliated to the university of Calicut) 

l'.O. KARTIIAI.A. \l,\L\Pl'l'RA~I IJT .. KERAI.A. Pl~: 679~71 

Em:til: i,1:h.'111:1rka;,,(<, j!muil.com I "'"" .murkucollcgc.ac.in 

EXTERNAL ACADEMIC AUDIT: 2019-2020 

oepartment: English 

Date: 22/04/2020 

file No. File Availability Remarks 

2018-19 2019-20 

DPF/01 Department Profile 

DPF/02 Department Council ✓ ✓; . 
DPF/03 Faculty Profile v ti 

DPF/04 Faculty assignments& positions ✓ 
/ 

-✓ 

. 
t V\ Co V"1) J de- '<l f eJ vooJ,J, 

DPF/05 Annual Report ✓ ✓ 
DPF/06 Faculty Self Appraisal ✓ 

I.I .J 

DPF/07 Visitor's Book 

DPF/08 Infrastructure Facilities 

DPF/09 Student Attendance Report ✓ ✓ 

DPF/10 Academic plan ✓ v 
DPF/11 Time table & Workload ✓ ✓

 

DPF/12 Syllabus ✓ ✓ 

DPF/13 Admission statistics 

DPF/14 Students Nominal Roll ✓ ✓ 

DPF/15 Tutorial Register ✓ 

DPF/16 Department Diary ./ 
DPF/17 Teachers Diary ✓ / 

DPF/18 Class Diary ✓ 

DPF/19 Open Courses ✓ ✓ 
DPF/20 Add-on I Short term courses 

DPF/21 Students seminar ✓ 

DPF/22 Students project ✓ ✓ 

DPF/23 Jnd11 "h-:'l1 Visit/ Study Tours ✓ ✓ \~ Gef> '( eP;~ \.IIJ/fl 
,,.::::~·:\n ~~ 

r 1-'c, Q J,.r,/ \. \j r 

~ ~ Dr. C.P. MOHAMED KUTTY 

~ 
P .O.K1rth1t1 g Principal 
Pin-679571 Ir-

Markaz Arts and Science College 
~~ Date: ........ j Athavanad, Karth a la r 0-6 795 71 

• <;)* 
~'fi;AVA.~~ 



INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL 
MA~~AZ ARTS ANO SCIENCE COLLEGE, ATHAVANAD 
(Aff1l1ated to the university of Calicut) 

,rP" //! ro rllY LIMIT 
P.O. KARTIIAtA. ,\1.\1.APPl RA.\I UT .. KEUAI.A. Pf'\;: 679571 

Emnil: iqacm,1rk,11(" J;!mail.rom I "" ".mnrka7coll(luc.adn 

oPFt24 On the job training/ Internships 

oPF/25 External Examination Register 
✓ ✓ \ Y1 vb'fYD} e,/,G, 

DPF/26 Internal Examination Register J 

v ✓ 

DPF/27 Result & Result analysis 
✓ ✓ 

DPF/28 PT A Meetings 
✓ ✓ Re-cc.Yd ,~M ;~Sic 

' DPF/29 Student progression & placement 

DPF/30 Students wealfare/ Scholarship 

-DPF/31 Grievance Redressal ✓ ✓ 

-DPF/32 Bridge Course ✓ v 
DPF/33 Remedial Coaching v ✓ 

DPF/34 Coaching for advanced learners 

DPF/35 Co-curricular activities 

DPF/36 Extracurricular activities 

DPF/37 Career Guidance &Counselling v ✓ 

DPF/38 Alumni ✓ ✓ 

DPF/39 Teachers Research Projects 

DPF/40 Seminars/Workshops ✓ v1 

DPF/41 Books/ paper publications 

DPF/42 Invited lectures/ paper }<.eep, p,,,._--r/.;c ,p~ro 
presentations/ participation in ../ ✓ c:-c Y h'f 'cc-C C°f'es 
seminar/ workshops 

DPF/43 Consultancy/ MoU/ Collaborations 

DPF/44 Student Research Projects/ 
✓ / 

Publications/ Presentations 

DPF/45 Extension Programmes ✓ 

DPF/46 Soft Skill Development 

Programmes 
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EXTERNAL ACADEMIC AUDIT: 2019-2020 
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Date· 22/04/2020 

File No. File Availability Remarks 

2018-19 2019-20 

DPF/01 Department Profile 

DPF/02 Department Council ✓ v/ 

DPF/03 Faculty Profile ✓ ✓ 

DPF/04 Faculty assignments& positions ✓/ ✓ 

DPF/05 Annual Report 
V ✓ . 

DPF/06 Faculty Self Appraisal ✓ 

DPF/07 Visitor's Book 

DPF/08 Infrastructure Facilities V ✓ $,hc-J, R e-!!--•·s/-e-Y O ~bv".._, 

DPF/09 Student Attendance Report J ✓ 
\J j J 

DPF/10 Academic plan .v ✓ 

DPF/11 Time table & Workload 7 ✓ 

DPF/12 Syllabus ✓ ✓ 

DPF/13 Admission statistics ✓ ✓ 

DPF/14 Students Nominal RoH ✓ ✓ 

DPF/15 Tutorial Register ✓ 

DPF/16 Department Diary ✓ 

DPF/17 Teachers Diary v ✓ 

DPF/18 Class Diary v 
DPF/19 Open Courses ✓ ✓ 

DPF/20 Add-on / Short tenn courses ✓ I~ e r,-p Ctf>'f ~ uzy h·p~J 

DPF/21 Students seminar ✓ ✓ • ' ~ V 

-
DPF/22 Students project v; 
DPF/23 

-.-..
1-~·isit/ Study Tours ✓ k e~ r -f->,if-61 V-1'- H:f 
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orF/24 On the job training/ Internships 

oPF12s External Examination Register 
✓ ✓ t YI CPYl"J'vJJ e,f( 

, 

DPf/26 Internal Examination Register ✓ ✓ 

~DPF/27 Result & Result analysis ✓ ✓ 

DPF/28 PTA Meetings ✓ ✓ 

DPF/29 Student progression & placement ✓ t vt ~ C>YM,) I &J< 

DPF/30 Students wealfare/ Scholarship 
u 

DPF/31 Grievance Redressal J ✓ 

DPF/32 Bridge Course ✓ V 

DPF/33 Remedial Coaching ✓ 

DPF/34 Coaching for advanced learners 

DPF/35 Co-curricular activities 

DPF/36 Extracurricular activities ✓ 

DPF/37 Career Guidance &Counselling V ✓ 

DPF/38 Alumni 
✓ 

DPF/39 Teachers Research Projects 

DPF/40 Seminars/ Workshops ✓ v' I~ e e,p 't' e,,p~ytS 

DPF/41 Books/ paper publications 
~ u 

,-

DPF/42 Invited lectures/ paper 

presentations/ participation in ✓ ✓ 

seminar/ workshops 

DPF/43 Consultancy/ MoU/ Collaborations 

DPF/44 Student Research Projects/ 

PubJications/ Presentations 

DPF/45 Extension Programmes ✓ v 
DPF/46 Soft SkiJJ Development 

Programmes 
✓ ✓ 

DPF/47 Innov!I,_;.,,.,. "~tivities. 
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Admission Register 

Attendance Register 

Logbook 

Syllabus 

Teachers Diary 

Time Table 
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Cashbook 
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Punishment Book 

Staff Minutes Book 

Internal Assessment 

Inventory register 
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